Honolulu CDP, Hawaii - General Demographic Characteristics: 2004 Page 1 of 3
U.S. Census Bureau
American FactFinder
-
Honolulu CDP, Hawaii
General Demographic Characteristics: 2004
Data Set: 2004 American Community Survey
NOTE. Data are limited to the household population and exclude the population living in institutions, college
dormitories, and other group quarters. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error,
nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.
General Demographic Characteristics: 2004 Estimate Lower Bound Upper Bound
Total population 362,262 349,965 374,559
SEX AND AGE
Male 172,312 165,375 179,249
Female 189,950 182,346 197,554
Under 5 years 20,928 18,017 23,839
5to 9 years 17,068 14,652 19,484
10 to 14 years 20,644 17,469 23,819
15 to 19 years 19,645 16,641 22,649
20 to 24 years 17,864 15,634 20,094
25 to 34 years 49,852 45,959 53,745
35 to 44 years 51,082 47,504 54,660
45 to 54 years 53,325 49,916 56,734
55 to 59 years 27,581 24,502 30,660
60 to 64 years 21,110 18,575 23,645
65 to 74 years 25,744 23,211 28,277
75 to 84 years 25,953 23,580 28,326
85 years and over 11,466 9,682 13,250
Median age (years) 416/ 40.6 42.6
18 years and over 292,649 284,338 300,960
21 years and over 280,855 272,953 288,757
62 years and over 74,320 70,368 78,272
65 years and over 63,163 59,684 66,642
18 years and over 292,649 284,338 300,960
Male 138,053 133,236 142,870
Female 154,596 149,483 159,709
65 years and over 63,163 59,684 66,642
Male 25,720 24,012 27,428
Female 37,443 35,039 39,847
RACE
One race 314,446 302,089 326,803
Two or more races 47,816 41,606 54,026
Total population 362,262 349,965 374,559
One race 314,446 302,089 326,803
White 71,643 66,392 76,894
Black or African American 3,571 1,807 5,335
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American Indian and Alaska Native
Cherokee tribal grouping
Chippewa tribal grouping
Navajo tribal grouping
Sioux tribal grouping

Asian
Asian Indian
Chinese, except Taiwanese
Filipino
Japanese
Korean
Vietnamese
Other Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian
Guamanian or Chamorro
Samoan
Other Pacific Islander

Some other race

Two or more races
White and Black or African American
White and American Indian and Alaska Native
White and Asian
Black or African American and American Indian and Alaska Native

Race alone or in combination with one or more other races:
Total population

White

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

Some other race

HISPANIC ORIGIN AND RACE
Total population
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian or Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Some other race alone
Two or more races:
Two races including Some other race
Two races excluding Some other race, and Three or more races

RELATIONSHIP
Household population
Householder
Spouse
Child
Other relatives
Nonrelatives
Unmarried partner
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Estimate

261
X)

X)

X)

X)
211,236
668
37,094
44,731
84,973
19,480
6,478
17,812
25,055
15,720
290
2,192
6,853
2,680

47,816
877
2,260
14,626
682

362,262
106,109
6,832
4,773
247,515
51,502
5,300

362,262
17,988
4,724
4,469
481
8,314
344,274
66,756
3,375
201
207,518
24,110
416
41,898
342
41,556

362,262
150,409
64,705
86,505
41,153
19,490
7,619

Lower Bound

19
(X)

X)

(X)

X)
201,079
73
31,432
37,562
77,896
14,639
2,828
14,230
19,123
11,044
0

958
2,713
1,435

41,606
0
1,169
11,742
0

349,965
98,627
4,161
3,171
237,401
44,094
3,650

349,965
14,652
3,422
2,458

0

5,886
332,942
61,880
1,671
17
197,749
18,227
128
36,217
35
35,927

349,965
145,308
61,309
80,157
34,833
16,599
5,844
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Upper Bound

503
X)

X)

X)

X)
221,393
1,263
42,756
51,900
92,050
24,321
10,128
21,394
30,987
20,396
668
3,426
10,993
3,925

54,026
2,221
3,351

17,510
1,655

374,559
113,591
9,503
6,375
257,629
58,910
6,950

374,559
21,324
6,026
6,480
1,029
10,742
355,606
71,632
5,079
385
217,287
29,993
704
47,579
649
47,185

374,559
155,510
68,101
92,853
47,473
22,381
9,394
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General Demographic Characteristics: 2004 Estimate Lower Bound Upper Bound

HOUSEHOLDS BY TYPE

Total households 147,048 142,716 151,380
Family households (families) 87,227 83,187 91,267
With own children under 18 years 30,314 27,855 32,773
Married-couple families 63,808 60,203 67,413
With own children under 18 years 22,144 19,798 24,490
Female householder, no husband present 17,084 14,656 19,512
With own children under 18 years 6,156 4,590 7,722
Nonfamily households 59,821 55,573 64,069
Householder living alone 49,506 45,491 53,521
65 years and over 16,169 14,084 18,254
Households with one or more people under 18 years 36,354 33,384 39,324
Households with one or more people 65 years and over 47,256 44,300 50,212
Average household size 2.46 2.39 2.53
Average family size 3.23 3.13 3.33

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2004 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling
variability is represented through the use of a confidence interval. The interval shown here is a 90 percent confidence interval. The stated
range can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the lower and upper bounds contains the
true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling
variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

- The number of householders does not necessarily equal the number of households because of differences in the weighting schemes for
the population and occupied housing units.

- For more information on understanding race and Hispanic origin data, please see the Census 2000 Brief entitled, Overview of Race and
Hispanic Origin, issued March 2001. (pdf format)

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An ™ entry in the lower and upper bound columns indicates that too few sample observations were available to compute a standard
error and thus the lower and upper bounds. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An "*' entry in the lower and upper bound columns indicates that no sample observations were available to compute a standard error
and thus the lower and upper bounds. A statistical test is not appropriate.

3. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute an estimate.

4. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

6. An "** entry in the lower and upper bound columns indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-
ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

7. An "****' entry in the lower and upper bound columns indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is
not appropriate.

8. An 'N' entry in the estimate, lower bound, and upper bound columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed
because the number of sample cases is too small.
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